CASE 31774; Application of TNERST
A. HANSC ! for a dual conpletion.
J.ea County, New Mexico. :
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BEFORE TER OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IR THR MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL COMSERVATION
NEW NEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF COMBIDERING:

CASE No. 3774
Order ¥o. R-3422

APPLICATION OF ERMEST A. EAMSON

on for hearing at 8 = .=, Su Hay 44, 1968,
st Zanls Fa, Sew Mawios, Lercxe Examiner Daniel 8. Butter.

NOW, on this 29th day of May, 1968, the Commission, &
querum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and thy recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in ¢he premises,

(1) That 4ue public¢ notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of ctnis causa and the subject
maktter thereof. "

(2) That the applicant, Ernest A. Hanson, seeks authority
to complete his Max Gutman Well ¥Wo. 5, located in Unit ¥ of Sec-
tion 19, Township 22 South, Range 318 Rast, MMPN, Leu County, Meu
Nexicc, as a dual completion (comventional) to produce oil frowm
the Drinkard Pool and ths Bast Nrunson-Granite Wash vo.l through
parallel strings of 2 1/16-inch tubing, with se~aration of senes
by a packer set at approximately 7300 feet.

{3} That the mochanics of the proposed dual completion are

-feasible and in accord with good consexvation practices.

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights.




\ (2) That jurisdiction of this

-2-
CASE No. 3774
Order Wo. R-3422

IT_1§ THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the soplicant, Ernest A. Hanson, is aeievy
authoriszed tn complety his Max Gutman Well Mo, 5, located in
Unit X of Section 19, Township 22 South, Range 38 Bast, WIPN,
Lea County, New Mexico, as & dunl completion (conventional) to
produce oil from the Drinkard Pool and the East srunson-Granite
vash Pool through parsillel strings of 2 1/16-inch tubing, with
separatica of zonea by a packer set a2t approximately 7300 Tsst

, that the applicant shall complets, operate

and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said rul

is not inconsistent with this order:;

PROVIDED FURTHER, ihat the applicant shall take packex-
— e _1cticn ond Snnually sheTSsfter Anring

ieakage Lests Upon SUmpaSvates meev
the Annual Gas-0il Ratio Test Period for the East Brunson-

Granite Wash Pool.

|
cause is retained for the
ders as the Cosmission may deex neceasary

entry of such further ox

DOME at Santa Fe, Nevw Mexico, on the day and year hctcimbwT
designated.




GOVERNOR
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CHAIRMAN
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’ MEMNBER SECRETARY - OIRECTOR
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May 29, 1968

3774)
| Re: Case No. 762

f , Mr. Jason Kellahin Order No. p.3422 & R-3423
Kellahin & Fox
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769 Exrnest A. Hanson &
santa Fe, New Mexico ARERRTAY T Y TN,

Applicant:

i Dear Sir:

mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

DA g

'. : - - A. Lo PORTBR, Jl‘. i
Secretary-Director !

ALP/ir
Carbon copy of drder also sent to: i

Bobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC
Agtec OCC

- Other

e o pr a8

Yoe oo . Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Com- |
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\ Wednesday -~ May 22, 1968, Examiner Hearing Docket No. 16-68

CASE 375) CONTINUED FROM PAGE ~1-

tubing and gas from the Morrow formation through 2-inch
tubing. Applicant also seeks an exception to the tubing
requirements of Commission Rule 107 in that said l.38-inch
tubing would be set more than 250 feet above the uppermost
. ) . WoliCamp perisration. Applicant further seeks approval for
. the non-standard location for said well in the South Corbin-
_ Morrow Gas Pool if the E/2 of said Section 29 is dedicated
it ; to the well as proposed, or in the alternative, appli-
Ctr } . aan¥ seeks approval for a non-standard gas proration unit
' } for the welli comprising the E/2 NW/4 and the NE/4 of said
- Section 29.

CASE 3771: Application of Pennzoili Company £or zpecial bool rules, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the promulgation of special pool rules for the South
Corbin-Wolfcamp 0il Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including
a provision for l60-acre spacing and proration units.

CASE 3772: ‘Application of George L. Buckles Company for three water-
SR flond praojects, Lea County, New Mexicz. Applicant, in the
ancve~stvied cause, seeks aunthority to institute three
waterflood projects by tiie injccticon of water into the Queen
Sand of the Langlie-Mattix Pool in Township 25 South, Range
37 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico, as follows:

A waterflood project comprising all of Section 3 and the
E/2 NE/4 and NE/4 SE/4 of Section 4, with injection to be
_ through eight wells located in Units A, F, J, L, M, O, & P
. of Section 3, and Unit H or Section 4;

A-waterflood project comprising the S/2 S/2 of Section 10,
the W/2 SW/A of Section 11, the W/2 NW/4 of Section 14, and
the NE/4 and NE/4 NW/4 of Section 15, with injection to be
through ten wells located in Units M & O of Section 10, Unit
M of Section 11, Unit D of Secticn 14, and Units A, B, C,

G, and H of Section 15.

: A waterflood project comprising the NE/4 of Section 22,
; with injection to be through three wells located in Units
B, G, and H of Section 22;

| Numerous of the above-described water injection wells are
proposed to be located at unorthodox locations, often 5 to
15 feet from the corners and/or boundaries of their respec-
tive 40-acre tracts.
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PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS HEARING WILL START AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

Docket No. 16-68

DOCKET : EXAMI&ER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MAY 22, 1968

8 A.M, -~ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
‘STATE_LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases W

ill heard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner,
or Elvis

)
A. Utz, Alternate Examiner:

o~

CASE 3769:  Application of Texas Pacific 0Oil Company for a unit
: agreement, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval of the South Leonard
{Mieen) Unit Area comprising 640 acres, more or 1
of Federal and Fee lands in Township 26 Scuth, Ra
BEast, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 3770: ‘Applicatidn of Texas Pacific 0il Company for a waterflood

project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the ahove-
styled cause, seeks authority to institute a waterficod
project in its South Leonard (Queen} Unit Area by the
injection of water into the Queen formation through five
wells located in Sections 13, 23, and 24, Township 26
South, Range 37 East, South Leonard-Queen Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico.

CASE 3751:  (Continued and readvertised from the April 24, 1968,
3 - Examiner Hearing): ‘

Application of Pennzoil Company for a dual completion,
tubing exception, and a non-standard gas well location
or non-standard gas proraticn unit, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for the dual completion (conventional) of ite
Hudson Federal 29 Well No. 1 located 660 feet from the
North line and 1530 feet from the East line of Section
29, Township 18 South, Range 33 East, South Corbin Field,
Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce
0il from the Wolfcamp formation through 1.38-inch ID




i Chandler, for an amendment to Orders Nos. R-32%3 and
' : R-3388, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the

- . ahove-astvied canes  =zeak tha amendmant oF COrlors Hoo.
. ~ R-3263 and R-3388 to designate Mabee Royalties, Irc.,

L A : as operators of the S/2 SW/4 and NE/4 SW/4 of Section 7,

1 ' Township 22 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New M:3xico,
et rather than John Yuronka and Robert E. Chandler, who wero
< ‘ criginally designated as operators of said compulsorily

‘ pooled lands.

/

pplication of Ernest A. Hanson for a dual compleiion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-stylcd cause,
seeks approval for the dual completicn {conventional) of
his Max Gutman Well Hec. 5 located in Unit N of Section 1%,
Township 22 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
in such a wanner as to permit the production of Drinkard
and East Brunson-Granite Wash cil through parallel strings
\\Qf tubing.
N
CASE 3775: Application of Citiles Service Uil Company :Or an v:northocox
0il well location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
, i the above-styled cause, seeks authority to c¢rill its State
P i _ "AE" Well No. 2-Y at an unorthodox location 1420 feet from
L ‘ai the South line and 990 feet from the West line of Section
: 36, Township 16 South, Range 36 East, Lovington-Abo Pool,
: Lea County, New Mexico. Said well will be bottomed no
o closer than 1420 fe=et to the South line nor farther than
.- 990 feet from the West line of said Section 33, and will
Lo be drilled as a replacement for applicant's State "AE" Well
o No. 2 on the same 40-acre tract, which well must ke
. " abandoned due to a casing failure.

L o P

{ T . Wednesday - May 22, 1968, Examiner Hearing Docket No. 16-58
; i

; © CASE 3772: Application of Mabee Royalties, Inc., and Yuronka and

4 CASE 3776: Application of J. M, Huber Corporation for a unit agree- %
ment, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-

é styled cause, seeks approval of the Union-State Unit Area

' comprising 1360 acres, more »r less, of State lands in
Township 15 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, lew Mexico.

L4 o 4 .
CASE 3701 (Reopened) :

In the matter of Case No. 3701 being reopened at the
request of Coastal States Gas Producing Company tc consider
S . the amendment of the special pool rules for the Baum-~-
: Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to provide for 150-
acre spacing and proration units with the assignment of
80-acre allowables.

_———
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NEW MEXICO CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO N

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

e f /

. _Form C-107

g

..-/
e 37
e 3 /7

Operator County Date i

Ernest A. Hanson Lea April 24, 1968
Address Well No.

P, O, Box 1515, Roswell, N. M. Max Gutman 5
L ammtian | Unit | Section "Township Range

of Well I N | 19 ! 22-South i 38-East

1.

2. if answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No.

(Granite Wash & Blinesbry

Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized

zones wi thin one mile of the subiace well?

ZoNTE Wilaan O

vER Y
YES o

R-3160

—

e multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

; Operator Lease, and Well No.: Hanson = $1 Gutman

MC #1779 Hanson - $2 Gutman (Paddock & Drinkard)

3. The following facts are submitced: Uppet Intermediate Lower
Zone Zone Zone
a. iname vi Fuul and T eamaiion ﬁrink‘rd

b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section

//"‘ ," 4 ,{ e, [N 7] ﬁ/

Granite wash
/

(Perforations) 6392-6963* Kot (Fvmneny W 735673911
c. Type of production {Oil or Gas) o1l 01l
d. Method of Production

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4. The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO)

Yes | No

[

e m b

b B B

f a, Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multinle Campletion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-
izers and/or turbolizers and location theteof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
dizmeotnrs and seotting denth lecation and type of packers and side door chokes. and such other infermation as may be pertinent.

D b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s l:ase, ail offset wells on offset leases. and the names and addresses
of operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

i c. Waivers consenting to such mvltiple complerion from each offset operator, or it lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.*®

D d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicated thereon. {If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall he submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.}

5. List all offset operatots to the lease on whick this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Box §52, Midland, Texas

Marathon 041l Co., P,

O,

Guif 011 Corpe.y P. 0. Box 1938, Roswell, New Mexico

Texaco, Inc.y P. O. Box 2248, Roswell, New Mexico

American Petrofina Co., P. 0. Box 1311, Big Spring, Texas

Texas Pacific Oil Co., P, O, Box 747, Midland, Texas

Wolfson 0il Co., 3206 Republic National Bank Tower, Dallas 2, Texas

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO

April 24, 1968

date of such notification

CERT!FICATE: I, the undersigued, state that I am the

Exploration Manager

. If answer is yes, give

of the Erneat A, Hanson
(company), and that I am authcrized by said company to make this report; and thai this reion was prepared

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my k

Lok Dotain 2S5 .

Signature

*Should waivers

om all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis«

sion will hold the ¢, »lication for o period of tweity (20} doys from date of receipt by the Commission®s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-

day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will thea be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an urorthodox well location and/or.a nog—stnndaxd ptomt'ion ugjt in -_me_onmoteo,{
the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously wich this application.

.~
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CEPOSITIONS, HEAR'NGS, STATE MENTS. EXPUIEY TSITIMONY, LAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

SPECIALLIING IN,

1120 SIMNS MIDCI, @ P, G. BOX 1072 © PHONZ 343-4491. © ALDUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 22, 1968

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Ernest A. Hanson
for a dual completion, Lea
County, New Mexico,

BEFORE: Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

Case No. 3774
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MR. NUTTER: We will call Case 3774.

MR, HATCH: Case 3774, Application of Ernest A.
Hanson for a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico,

MR, KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, Jason
Kellahin, Kellahin and Fox, appearing for the applicant. 1
have one witness I would like to have sworn.
swoIn, )

MR, KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, the exhibits
to be used in this case were attached to the application, and

we would like to have those admitted as the exhibits in this

case,

MR, NUTTER: 1 presume you are referring to the
schematic diagrams and the plats?

MR, KELLAHIN: That's right.

MR, NUTTER: These will be admitted as exhibits.

(Whereupon, Exhibits 1 and 2
were marked for
identification.)

HARRY F, SHAM

calied as a witnéss, having been first duly sworn, was
examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXIMINATION

BY MR, KELLAHIN:

Q State your name, please.
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Harry F. Sham.
By whom are you employed and in what position?
Exploration Manager for Ernest A. Hanson_

Where are you located?

L o B A

Roswell, New Mexico.
Q Have you testified before the 0il Conservation
Commission and made your qualifications a matter of record?
A Yas, sir. .
MR. KELLAHIN: Are tﬁe witness's qualifications

acceptable?

MR. NUTTER: Yes, thev =zre,

Q (By Mr. Kellahin) Mr., Sham, are you familiar with
the application of Ernest A, Hanson in Case No, 37747

A Yes, sir.

Q Briefly, what is proposed by Mr. Hanson in this
application?

A Briefly, the application asks for approval to dually
cowplete the Ernest A, Henson No. 5 Max Gutman well out of the
Drinkarld at 6392 to 6963 and the Grunite Wash at 7356 to 91.

Q Has that completion been made already?

A Yes,

Q Attached to the application filed in this case were

certain exhibits. Would you go through the exhibits attached
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to the application znd describe them?

A The first exhibit, I believe, is the Ai=»~r:zjGatic
sketch, which =!=2Zy snows the casing strings and the tubing
where the packer is set, and the perforations with relation
to the tubular goods.

Q The productisn from the two zones will be through
tubing in each case?.

A Yes, sir,

Q Is this a conventional type of comp.ietion that has
been approved by the Commigsion? J

A Yes, sir,

0 Are there other dval completions in the area
similar to this?

A Yes, we have two dual completions on the same lease.
However, they are a combination of different zones. However,
both of these zones are dualled on the same lease with other
zones,

Q What other zones are involvdd there?

A Well, on our No. 1 Gutman, the Grani.e Wash Qas
%omplete@ with the Blinebry and on‘the No. 2 Gutman the Drinkard
was ccnplétndfwiihfthésfadabck-formation; |

Q Attached to the application is a plat showing the

‘location of the well and cffsetting ownership, is there not?

L
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A Yes, sir., This simply shows the operators surrounding

us and the location of the well in relation to our lease.

Q Has the packer leakage test been made on this well
as yet?
A No, At the present time the Drinkard is shut-in

and the Granite Wash is being produced. As soon as we can

produce both 2zones we will —-un the packer leakage test,
Q Do you have ary information on the pressures in the
two zones?

A Yes, The Granite Wash has a shut-in pressure of

900 pounds and flows, is preusently flowing on an intermitter
which ranges between 900 and i00 pounds,
MR. NUTTER: 900 pounds, that's at surface?

THE WITNESS: Yes, that's surface pressure. The

Drinkard has a shut-in pressure of 1500 pounds.

Q (By Mr. Kellahin) That also is a surface shut-in

i a pressure?
. A Yesg, thet's a surface shut-in pressure,
o
Q As soon as the packer leakage test has been
performed, you will file the proper forms with the Commigsion?
A Yes.
Q Do you have any information on the fluid
characteristics of the two zones? 1Is there any substantial
¥
T |
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difference in them?

walliy butnh zones are approximately 40
gravity oil and there's just almost no difference in the oils

themselves unless it wounld be color., One is a yellow oil,
the other is a green oil, but we have never had them analyzed,
They '"fe basically the same, however,

MR, KELLAHIN: We offer in evidence the exhibits

attached to the application.

MR, NUTTER: Applicant's exhibits is how thev have

been identified, will be admittad in avi

-~
4 SV

(Wwhereupon, Exhibits 1 and
2 were offered and admitted
in evidence.)

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:

Q What are the GOR's here?

A We have not run GOR's at this time. We will run
both the GOR's and the packer leakage test at the same time,

Q I see.

MR. NUTTER: Are there any other gquestions of Mr,

Sham? He may be excused,

(Witness excused,)
MR, NUTTER: Do you have anvything furth

Kellahin?




MR. RELLAHIN: That's all I have, Mr. Nutter.
MR, NUTTER: Doeé anyone have anything they wish
to offex in Case 37747 We will take the case under

advisement.

H
|
1
1
1
'
3

1

\




WITNESS

HARRY F. SHAM

Direct gxamination by Mr. Kellahin

Cross gxamination by My . Nutter

EXHIBITS

Exhibits No. 1 & 2
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
I, ADA DEARNLEY, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexicn, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New

ynu‘ m~ 0':

faxico 0il Conservation
that the same is a true and éorrect record of the saiad
proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Witness my Hand and Seal this 10th day of June, 1968,

7
NOTARY PUBLIC ./

\
B
s S

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1371,

[ do herwby sectify timt the fwrsgoling ir
% cornlzie record af vRe proep-3ings in ‘/

the Sonlner Z;E»’;.l‘it“’ Case 304377 Y,
heard by 50 on...sP X ~en I 19‘8

|
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Ernest A

Drinkard

_—

111kl
1A LA

Hanso

8-5/8" casing

Drinkard perfs.

k(*————m:;s 5-1/

——2-1/16" tubing set &
/

Granite wash perfse.
PBID 6 7419°

n - #5 Max Gutman

e 1180°

5-1/2" casing e TuUh7°

|
I

w/450 sx. (Cmt. circe

w/ 25

DIAGRAMHATIC SKETCH_OF _THE MULTIPLE COMPLETION

to anf.)

-1116- tubing set 8 63

2" Pernn-Trieve Packer

| Prrer 4l

@ 6392-6963'

(et B77¢

s0* (prinkard)

| SO0

set 8 7309

7300° (cGranite Wash)

e 7356-7391" 5L,
900

B prcee.

e . S S MGLRER
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r ) s Aug)\ticHic\\ﬁcldCompany North American Producing Division
R - Now Mey” NArizona District I
N ' Post Office Box 1978 -
- * Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Telephone 505 622 4041

vy LK hat S

W. P. Tomlinson
District Engineer

%

ey
L et of

April 8, 1968

CO-OWNERS NORTH CROSSROADS UNIT

Rt Celt Water Nisposal Facllities
Gentlemen:

We plan to request a hearing before the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission to obtain & permit to dispose of
produced water in the Bough "C" Formation in our State
"AE" No. 2 well, located 1980' FSL, 560" FWL, Section 35,
Township 8 South, Range 35 East, Allison Peun. Pool,
Roosevelt County, New Mexice.

Attached are a plat, well log, cross-section and well bare
diagram of our planned completion. We plan to inject water
dowa tubing, with a packer set at approximately 9600', into

. existing Bough "C" perforations 9662' to 9572'. We expsct
tc inject approximately 150 BWPD into this well. It is our
conclusion that the injection of this volume of water back
inlo the producing horizon will have no effect on existing
producing wells. The nearest active pruducer is Atlantic
Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
locations to the north of the subject well,

Since you have leases in the area or are co-owners in this
lease, we request that you waive objection by signing &

copy ¢of this letter in the space provided below and returning
it to us.

Your cooperation in this matter will be apprecisated.

Yours very truly,

2/ fe

W. P. Tomlinson

JLT: jecb

% ;
Agreed and Accepted this Lé_ day of 4#’1/ , 196€E.
Z E s / '

w

Representing: /7{@? 4;(/{{ Z"’p
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MAILING LIST

Guif 0il Corporation
P. 0. Box 1938
Roswell, New Mexico
88201

Mobil 0il Corporation
P. 0. Box 633
Midland, Texas

79701

Skelly 0il Company
F. 0. Box T30
Hobbs, New Mexico
8o240

Chese Petroleum Company
L05 North Marienfeld

Midlend, Texas

79701

Texas Pecific Oil Comp
P. 0. Box 4057 «
Midland, Texas

T970L

3
¢
{
A
3
\

- John M. Kelly

P. 0. Box 310
Roswell, New Mexico
88201

Sunray D-X 0il Company
1101 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas

79701

Yates Petrolieum Corporation
207 South 4th Street
Artesia, New Mexico

88210

Shell 0il Coumpany
P. 0. Box 1503
Midland, Texas

Great Western Drilling Company
P. 0. Box 1659

—-a mew

- A L P
Midliani, i€R&sS

T9TOL
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AllanticRicplieldCompany

North American Producing Division

tvow Me¥ ™ Arizona District /—\j‘/‘f
Post Offic  3ox 1978

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Telephone 505 622 4041

\W. P. Tomlinson
District Engineer

April 8, 1968

CO-OWNERS NORTH CROSSROADS UNIT

Re: Salt Water Disposal Facilities

Gentlemen:

We plen to request & hearing before the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission to obtain a permit to dispose of
producei water imn the Bough "C" Formation in our State
"AE" No. 2 weli, located 1980' FSL, 560' FWL, Section 35,
Township 8 South, Range 36 East, Allison Penn. Pool,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Attached are a plat, well log, cross-section and well bore
diagram of our planned completion. We plan to inject water
down tubing, with a packer set at approximately 9600', into
existing Bough "C" perforations 9662' to 9672'. We expect
to inject approximately 150 BWPD into this well., It is our
conclusion that the injection of this volume of water bpack
into the producing horizon will have no effect on existing
producing wells. Tne nearest active producer ie Atlentics
Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
locations to the north of the subject well.

Since you have leases in the area or are co-owners in this
lease, we request that you waive objection by signirg a

copy of this letter in the space provided below and retwrning

it to us,

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

W. P. Tomlinson

JLT: jeb

Agreed ﬁepted this 17t2:_z’ day of , April , 1968.
By:

Represe ing: GREAT WESTERN DRILLIN(‘ COMPANY

i s GRS At ol ¢
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WESTERN DIVISION
, P. O. BOX 1507
w MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
Arnril 17 10z0
cepm =~ ar g -
Atlantic Richfield Company
P. O. Box 1978
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
Attention: Mr. W. P, Tomlinson
Gentlemen:
Attached is the approved waivei for salt water
disposal into the producing interval in the Allison Pool,
Roos2velt County, New Mexico, Skell 0il Company has no
objiection to the disposal of produced water in the manner
descrived in your letter of April 8, 1968.
Yours very truly,
J. E. R. Sheeler
GAM:CW Division Production Manager
Attachments
]
W e R L ) T . R e e ”""""*‘-—‘*‘;,«\Mﬁ'
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North American Producing Division

New Me?” -Arizona District N
Post Olfice Box 1978

Roswaeil, New Mexico 88201

Tclephone 505 522 4041

W. P. Tomlinson
Dislrict Engineer

April o, 1900

CO-OWERS NORTd CROSSROADS UNIT

Re: BSalt Weter Disposal Facilities
Gentlemen:

We plan to request a hearing before the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission tc cbtain a2 rermit to dispose of
produced water in the Bough "C" Formetion in our State
"AE" Ne. 2 well, located 1980' FSL, 560' FWL, Section 35,
Township 8 South, Range 35 Faci, Allison Penn. Pool,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Attached are a plat, well log, cross-section and well bore
diagram of our plamned completion. We plan to inject water
dowa tubing, with a packer set at approximately 9600', into
existing Bough "C" perforations 9652' to 9672'. We expect
to inject approximately 150 BWPD into this well. It is our
conclusion that the injection of this volume of water back
into the producing horizon will have no effect on existing
producing wells, The nearest active prcoducer is Atlantic
Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
locations to the north of the subject well.

Since you heave leases in the srea or are co-owrers in this
lease, we request thrt you waive objection by signing a

copy of this letter in the space provided below and returning
it to us.

Your cooperaticn in this matter will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,
ﬁ,/ 2/

W. P. Tomlinson

JLT:jcb

Agreed and Accepted this _j7 day of

JAINN

\//

AN
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MicRichtieriCompany

. produced water in the Bough "C" F

-

North American Producing Division

New Mey~q-Arizona Dislrict ~~ UI T
Post Off, .-Box 1978

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Telephone 505 622 4041 \

NN
S

£

W. P. Tomlinson
District Engincer

,Aéiil 8, 1968

-\ CO-OWNERS NORTIH CROSSROADS UNIT o

{ Lse: Salt Watgr Disposal Facilities

/,— ’ - RN

s N
“Gentlemen:

We plan to request a hearing before the New Mexico Jil
Conservation Commission to obtgin a permit to dispose of

Formation in our State
"AE" No. 2 well, located 1980' FSL, 560' FWL, Sectinn 35,
Township 8 South, Range 36 East, Allison Penn, Pool,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Attached are & piat, well log, ¢ross-zection and well bore
diagram of our planned completion., We plan to inject water
down tubing, with a packer set at approximately 9600%, into
existing Bough "C" perforations 9562' to 9572'. We expect
tc inject approximately 150 BWPD into this well, It is our
conclusion that the injectii: of this volume of water back
into the producing horizon will kave no effect on existing
producing wells, The nearest active producer is Atlaatic
Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
locations to the north of the subject well.

Since you have ieases in the arei es—are.go-gwners.in this .

. Ye==e, we reguest that you waive objection by signing s

copy of this letter in the space provided below and returning
it to us.

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

%/7 /.. 7 "
1372/;,4 e ot TP

W. P. Tomlinson

JLT:jcb
Agreed Accepted this y of 524,L4;f , 1968.
14
By:
=T 17,

Representing: Texas Pacific 0il Company




£wlf 0i1 Corporeticn

Roswell, New Mexico
88201

Mohil 0il Corporation

P. C. Box £33

Midlané, Texas
79701

Skelly Oil Company
P. 0. Box 730

Hobbs, New Mexico
88240

Chase Petroleum Company
405 North Marierfeld
Midlarnd, Texas

T9701

mexas Pacific 0il Company
P. 0. Box LOST

Midland, Texas

79701

TAhwn M Waill
W

ar
Nalae sde AR A

P. 0. Box 310
Roswell, New Nexico
88201

Sunray D-X 0il Company
1101 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas

79701 '

Yates Petroleum Corporation
207 South hkth Street
Artesia, New Mexico

88210

Shell 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1503
Midland, Texas
TITOL

Great Western Drilling Company
P. 0. Box 1659

Midland, Texas

T9TOL
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_;;" oo : AtlanticRichfeldiCompany  Noith Argaiican Producing Division ~ 3
e . - New Md  d-Arizona District d > / o0
E\, . ., Post Office Box 1978 4 - \\
A : - Roswell, New Mexico 83201 AR
b . Telephone 505 622 4041 AN
R < AY
v N W. P. Tomlinson
L L District Engineer
E
f « April 8, 1968

LA co :

- CO-QUNERS NORTH CROSSROADS UNIT :

Re: GSalt Water Disposal Facilities

Gentlemen:

e We plan to request a hearing before the New Mexico 0il :
' Conservation Commiscion to obtain a permit to dispose of :
produced water in the Bough "C" Formation in our State
"AE" No. 2 well, located 1980' FSL, 560' FWL, Gection 35,
Township 8 South, Range 36 East, Alliscn Penn. Pool,
Roosevelt County, New Mexicc,

Attached are s plat, well log, cross-section aznd well bore
diagram of our planred completion. We plan to inject water
down tubing, with a packer set at approximately 9602', into
existing Bough "C¥ perforations 96562' to 95672'. We expzct
t0o inject approximately 150 BWPD into this well. It is our

P conclusion that the injection of this volume of water back ;
o e Y into the producing horizon will have no effect on existing 1
e - producing wells., The nearest active producer is Atlantic
: T Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
b - ' _ N locations to the north of the subject well.

Since you have leases in the area or are co-owrers in this ¢

o lease, we reguest that you waive objection by signing a
‘f~;' copy of this letter in the space provided below and returning
- Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated,
- L.
M Yours very truly,
~
W. P. Toulinson ;
JLT:jcb
Agreed and Accepted this day of ., 1968. ;
- . » ‘ By:
R Representing: SUNRAY DX OIL COMPANY
e Samiag By O Coo o towger e o Lisse on Mo NE/A Seo 8©
- -89-S, R-33¢€ . 2009 !
- : Rl ;
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[ . AtlanticRichficldCompany  North American Producing Division [— ¢ /Q
T om . - New Me¥—=-Arizona District -~

- ‘ . . Post Ofti.  3o0x 1978
’ Roswell, New Mexico 88201
- . Telephone 505 622 4041

N
~ V

.
'/!
i

W. P, Tomlinson
District Engineer

TERTS L Ny

April 8, 1068
CO-OWNERS NORTH CROSSROADS UNIT

Re: Salt Water Disposal Facilities

Gentlemen:

Y

wWe plan to request & nearlng beflore the New Mexico 0Oil

Conservativn Commission to obtain a permit tn dispose of

produced water in the Bough "C" Formation in our State

"AE" No. 2 well, located 1980' FSL, 5S6Q' FWL, Section 35,
Township 8 South, Range 36 East, Allison Penn. Pool, !
Roosevelt County, New Mexico, :

Attached are @2 plat, well loz, cross-secticn and well bore
disgram of our planned completion. We plan to inject water
- : down tubing, wiih a packer set st approximately 96007, into
4 - ) existing Bough "C" pertorations 9652' to $672'. We expect
Loa to inject approximately 150 BWPD iato this well., It is our
B S conclusion that the injection of this volume of water back
v "i‘*l e into the producing horizon will have no effect on existing ~ b
fa o T T producing wells. The nearest active producer is Atlantic ;
‘ ST T Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
S Som ' locations to the north of the subject well.

. .‘i."'Q: D Since you have leases in the area or are co-owners in this - : ;

R S lease, we request that you waive objecticn by signing a
P - ;J copy of this letter in the space provided below and returning
LT . it to us.
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Your cooveration in this matter will be appreciated.

. . Yours very truly,

L TPl

W. P. Tomlinson

SR R Agreed Wﬁy of Axsi. , 1968,
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Guif 0il Corporation
P. 0. Box 1938
Roswell, New Mexico
88201

Mobil 0il Corporation
P. 0. Box 633
Midlasnd, Texas

T9TOL

Skeily 0il Company
P. 0. Box T30
Hobbs, New Mexico
88240

Chase Petroleum Company

Midland, Texas
79701

MAILING LIST

Texas Pacific 0il Company

P. 0. Box L0ST
Midland, Texas
T9TOL

John M. Kelly

P. 0. Box 310
Roswell, New Mexico
88201

Sunray D-X Oil Company
1101 Wilco Buiiaing
Midland; Texas

79701

Yates Petroleum Corporation
207 South Lth Street.
Artesia, New Mexico

88210

Shell Cil Company

P. 0. Box 1502

Midland, Texas
79101

Great Western Drilling Company
P. 0. Box 1659

Midland, Texas

79701
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AtlanticRigchfieldCompany

North American Producing Division {V 1 /(3
New Me -Arizona District /‘~
Post Ofii. ox 1978

Rosweil, New Mexico 88201
Telephone 505 622 4041

W. P. Tomlinson ,
District Engineer

April 8, 1968
CO-OWNERS NORTH CROSSROADS UNIT
Re: Salt Water Disposal Facilities

Gentlemen:

- We plan to request a hearing before the New Mexico 0il

Conservation Commission to obtain & permit to dispose of
produced water in the Bough "C" Formation in our State
"AE" No. 2 well, located 1980' FSL, 560' FWL, Section 35,
Township 8 South, Range 35 East, Allison Penn. Pool,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Attached are a plat, well log, cross-section and well bore
diagram of our planned completion. ¥z plan to inject water
down tubing, with & packer set at epproximately 9600, into
existing Bough "C" perforations 9662' to 9672'. We expect
to inject approximately 150 BWPD into this well. It is our
conclusion that the injection of this volume of water back
into the producing horizon will have no effect on existing
producing wells. The nearest active prcducer is Atlantile
Richfield Company's State "AE" No. 1 well which is two
locations to the nerth of the subject well.

Since you have leases in the ares or are co-owners in tnis
lease, we reqguest that you waive objection by signing a

copy of this letter in the space provided below and returning.

it to us.
Your cooperation in this matter will be apprecisated.
Yours very tmiy,
~
2E594f5;2€;§;;:;4231;4;k_9
.. . . ‘lomlinson

JLT: jcb

Agreed and Accepted this ]gth day of __April , 1968.

By: °ﬂ"’<j:;af1/<fi

Uistrict Production Manager
Representing: GULF OIL CORPORATION
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